
Philander Smith (0-3) -vs- Claflin (1-2)
2/1/2026 at Birmingham, Ala. (Roy W. Johnson Fiel)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TAYLOR,Travyon (1-0)
Loss: BROWN,Addison (0-1)
HBP: SUR,Aaditya
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 30   Weather: 38 degrees, Sunny
Game notes:
- SUR,A faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Philander Smith 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 0
Claflin 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 7 1

Philander Smith 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RICHIE,Kyler 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
BROWN,Addison cf/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
COOK,Elijah dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    MCGREW,Terron lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHEPPARD,Elliot 3b 1 2 0 0 2 1 0
LEBRON,Nathaniel c 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
SIEDENSCHWARZ,Noah 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    BRANCH,O 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
BROWN,Bradley ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
MORROW,Chandler lf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
BRICKHILL,Tyson rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
SUR,Aaditya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 4 2 6 11 5

2B: LEBRON,Nathaniel (1)
SF: BROWN,Bradley (1)
SB: RICHIE,Kyler (2); COOK,Elijah (1); SHEPPARD,Elliot (1);
BROWN,Bradley (2)
DP: 1

Claflin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CAMPBELL,Devyn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
TALLINGTON,Devin cf 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
WHITEHEAD,Devon c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
HARDY,Anthony 3b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
HILL,Christian rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
MORALES,Michael dh 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
GILBERT,Tyler 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
JIMENEZ,Abel ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
TERRELL,Xavier lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
CAMPBELL,Xavier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DUROSIER,Semaj p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TAYLOR,Travyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 6 7 4 7 5 6

SH: GILBERT,Tyler (1)
SB: HARDY,Anthony (1); HILL,Christian (1)
HBP: WHITEHEAD,Devon (1)
E: TERRELL,Xavier (1)

Philander Smith IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SUR,Aaditya 5.0 5 4 4 5 4 2 0 1 0 18 25 4 6 –
BROWN,Addison (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 –
Totals 7 6 6 7 5 3 1 1 0 21 30 4 6

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CAMPBELL,Xavier 5.0 3 2 2 3 10 2 0 0 0 18 21 2 3 –
DUROSIER,Semaj 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 –
TAYLOR,Travyon (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 –
Totals 4 5 5 6 11 5 0 0 0 21 28 4 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Philander Smith - Top of 1st PSC CLA
RICHIE,K walked. 0 0
BROWN,A grounded out to p; RICHIE,K advanced to second. 0 0
COOK,E struck out swinging. 0 0
RICHIE,K advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
SHEPPARD,E walked. 0 0
SHEPPARD,E stole second; RICHIE,K stole home. 1 0
LEBRON,N singled to center field, RBI; SHEPPARD,E scored. 2 0
SIEDENSCHWAR struck out swinging. 2 0

Claflin - Bottom of 1st PSC CLA
CAMPBELL,D struck out swinging. 2 0
TALLINGTON,D struck out swinging. 2 0
WHITEHEAD,D hit by pitch. 2 0
WHITEHEAD,D advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
HARDY,A walked. 2 0
HILL,C reached on a fielder's choice; HARDY,A out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Philander Smith - Top of 2nd PSC CLA
BROWN,B flied out to rf. 2 0
MORROW,C struck out swinging. 2 0
BRICKHILL,T struck out swinging. 2 0

Claflin - Bottom of 2nd PSC CLA
MORALES,M walked. 2 0
GILBERT,T reached on a fielder's choice; MORALES,M out at second p to 2b. 2 0
JIMENEZ,A reached on a fielder's choice; GILBERT,T out at second ss unassisted. 2 0
TERRELL,X singled through the left side; JIMENEZ,A advanced to second. 2 0
CAMPBELL,D flied out to rf. 2 0

Philander Smith - Top of 3rd PSC CLA
RICHIE,K singled to center field. 2 0
BROWN,A struck out swinging. 2 0
RICHIE,K stole second. 2 0
COOK,E walked; RICHIE,K advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
COOK,E stole second. 2 0
SHEPPARD,E struck out looking. 2 0
LEBRON,N grounded out to ss. 2 0

Claflin - Bottom of 3rd PSC CLA
TALLINGTON,D flied out to cf. 2 0
WHITEHEAD,D flied out to rf. 2 0
HARDY,A grounded out to ss. 2 0

Philander Smith - Top of 4th PSC CLA
SIEDENSCHWAR flied out to lf. 2 0
BROWN,B singled to third base. 2 0
MORROW,C struck out swinging. 2 0
BROWN,B stole second. 2 0
BROWN,B stole third. 2 0
BRICKHILL,T struck out looking. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Claflin - Bottom of 4th PSC CLA
HILL,C singled to center field. 2 0
HILL,C stole second. 2 0
MORALES,M walked. 2 0
GILBERT,T grounded out to p, SAC; MORALES,M advanced to second; HILL,C advanced to third. 2 0
JIMENEZ,A struck out swinging. 2 0
TERRELL,X struck out swinging. 2 0

Philander Smith - Top of 5th PSC CLA
RICHIE,K grounded out to ss. 2 0
BROWN,A struck out looking. 2 0
COOK,E struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0

Claflin - Bottom of 5th PSC CLA
BRANCH,O to 1b for SIEDENSCHWAR. 2 0
CAMPBELL,D flied out to lf. 2 0
TALLINGTON,D walked. 2 0
WHITEHEAD,D hit into double play ss to 1b; TALLINGTON,D out on the play. 2 0

Philander Smith - Top of 6th PSC CLA
DUROSIER,S to p for CAMPBELL,X. 2 0
SHEPPARD,E walked. 2 0
LEBRON,N doubled to right field; SHEPPARD,E advanced to third. 2 0
BRANCH,O walked. 2 0
LEBRON,N advanced to third; SHEPPARD,E scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
BROWN,B flied out to lf, SF, RBI; BRANCH,O advanced to second on a throwing error by lf; LEBRON,N
scored. 4 0
TAYLOR,T to p for DUROSIER,S. 4 0
MORROW,C struck out swinging. 4 0
BRANCH,O advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
BRICKHILL,T walked; BRANCH,O scored on a wild pitch. 5 0
RICHIE,K flied out to cf. 5 0

Claflin - Bottom of 6th PSC CLA
HARDY,A walked. 5 0
HARDY,A advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0
HARDY,A stole third. 5 0
HILL,C singled to left field, RBI; HARDY,A scored. 5 1
MORALES,M singled to left field; HILL,C advanced to second. 5 1
GILBERT,T singled to pitcher, bunt; MORALES,M advanced to second; HILL,C advanced to third. 5 1
/ to p for SUR,A. 5 1
BROWN,A to p. 5 1
MCGREW,T to lf for COOK,E. 5 1
MORROW,C to cf. 5 1
/. 5 1
HILL,C scored on a wild pitch. 5 2
JIMENEZ,A walked; GILBERT,T advanced to second; MORALES,M advanced to third. 5 2
TERRELL,X singled to right field, RBI; JIMENEZ,A advanced to second; GILBERT,T advanced to third;
MORALES,M scored. 5 3
TERRELL,X advanced to second; JIMENEZ,A advanced to third; GILBERT,T scored on a balk. 5 4
CAMPBELL,D struck out looking. 5 4
TALLINGTON,D singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; TERRELL,X scored; JIMENEZ,A
scored. 5 6
WHITEHEAD,D walked. 5 6



 


